1267 Professional Parkway
Gainesville, GA 30507
NCPDP Version D.0 Commercial Payer Sheet
GENERAL INFORMATION
Payer Name: MC-Rx (aka ProCare Rx)  Date: 12/05/2022
Plan Name/Group Name: MaxCare Prescription Benefit Services BIN:  023971 PCN:  MRX
Plan Name/Group Name: MaxCare Prescription Benefit Services BIN:  610170 PCN:  MRX
Plan Name/Group Name: MaxCare Prescription Benefit Services BIN:  610170 PCN:  ADV

446-EB ORIGINALLY PRESCRIBED QUANTITY  RW
418-DI LEVEL OF SERVICE  RW
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE  RW
462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
SUBMITTED
 RW
995-E2 ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION  RW
996-G1 COMPOUND TYPE  RW
Pricing Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9 INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED  R
412-DC DISPENSING FEE SUBMITTED  RW
433-DX PATIENT PAID AMOUNT SUBMITTED  RW
438-E3 INCENTIVE AMOUNT SUBMITTED  RW
478-H7 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED
COUNT
Maximum count of 3.  RW
479-H8  OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED
QUALIFIER
 RW
48Ø-H9 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED  RW
481-HA FLAT SALES TAX AMOUNT SUBMITTED  RW
482-GE PERCENTAGE SALES TAX AMOUNT
SUBMITTED
 RW
483-HE PERCENTAGE SALES TAX RATE
SUBMITTED
 RW
484-JE  PERCENTAGE SALES TAX BASIS
SUBMITTED
 RW
426-DQ USUAL AND CUSTOMARY CHARGE  RW
43Ø-DU GROSS AMOUNT DUE  R
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
423-DN BASIS OF COST DETERMINATION  RW
Pharmacy Provider Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
This Segment is situational
 Pharmacy Provider Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø2”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
465-EY  PROVIDER ID QUALIFIER  RW
444-E9 PROVIDER ID  RW
Prescriber Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
This Segment is situational
 Prescriber Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø3”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
466-EZ  PRESCRIBER ID QUALIFIER   01 = National Provider ID (NPI) R
411-DB PRESCRIBER ID  R
427-DR PRESCRIBER LAST NAME  R
Coordination of Benefits/Other Payments Segment